Safety Certificates Ref.  No.   SCKY250_011AQ
（安全規格認定書）
Safety Standard Certification Standard No. Certificate No.* Attached
(安全規格認証) (規格番号) (認定番号) Page No.
(添付ページ番号)
 UL UL60384-14 E37921 c - 1
 CSA CSA E60384-14 1283280 c - 2
 VDE  EN IEC 60384-14 40006273 c - 3

Capacitor for radio interference
suppression
Type designation: KY
Certificate holder: Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
10-1 Higashikotari 1 Chome
617-8555 Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto Japan
The product complies with
the standard(s):
EN IEC 60384-14:2023
Date of expiry: 16 September, 2030
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed: Date: 28 November, 2025
Quan Li
[[c - 5]] (P1/2)
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2100988R3
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. This certificate is not issued under accreditation, by a non-approved body.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2   CIL
Technical Data:
Type designation KY
Rated voltage (V) X1 250VAC    Y2 250, 300VAC
Frequency (Hz) 50/60Hz
Input 10-10 000pF. +-5%, +-10%, +-20%
Class X1/Y2
Trademark
Test Report 2509127STO-001,
2404540STO-001, 2404540STO-002, 2404540STO-003,
2404540STO-004, 2404540STO-005, 2404540STO-006
Product information Normal Ceramic size:
SL: 10, 15, 22, 33, 47, 68pF +-5%, +-10%
B: 100, 150, 220, 330, 470, 680, 1000pF, +-10%, +-20%
E: 1000, 1500, 2200, 3300, 3900, 4700pF, +-20%
F: 10 000pF, +-20%
Reduced Ceramic size:
B: 100, 150, 220, 330, 470, 680pF, +-10%, +-20%
E: 1000, 1500, 2200, 3300, 4700, 10 000pF, +-20%,
40/125/21/C
Manufacturing Sites: Murata Electronics (Thailand) Ltd.
Northern Region Industrial Estate
63 Moo 4 Tambol Ban-Klang
51000 Amphur Muang Lamphun
 Thailand
This certificate replaces previously issued S-certificate with ref no. SE-S-2100988R2 dated 21 October 2025 due
to editorial change.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 28 November, 2025
 Quan Li
[[c - 5]] (P2/2)
[[c - 6]] (P1/4)
[[c - 6]] (P2/4)
[[c - 6]] (P3/4)
[[c - 6]] (P4/4)
[[c - 7]] (P1/2)
[[c - 7]] (P2/2)
CERTIFICATE
P25228535
Nemko Group AS
Philip Pedersens vei 11
1366 Lysaker, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30
ENTERPRISE NUMBER